Getting tested is free, peace of mind 

to gather with friends and family is priceless. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, December 

23, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports four thousand nine hundred forty-one (4,941) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase of 

one hundred fifty eight (158) cases since the last reported increase on Thursday, December 16, 2021. There are 

currently one hundred eleven (111) laboratory-confirmed active COVID-19 cases in Wyoming County.  

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Board of Supervisors 

Phone 585-786-8800 

Fax 585-786-8802 

https://apps2.health.ny.gov/doh2/applinks/cdmspr/2/counties?DateID=D35CE4A2418E028AE0530A6C7C15AF5B